508869828 11/14/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI631766

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's address previously recorded on Reel 69227 Frame 618. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Spirit Spine Holdings Group Corp.	05/20/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Spirit Spine Holdings Group Corp.
Street Address:	#1 Mapp Street
City:	Belize City
State/Country:	BELIZE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number					
Patent Number:	9023106					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036831080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036830500

Email: mail@baconthomas.com

Correspondent Name: Kim-Loan Forsell
Address Line 1: 201 N. Union Street

Address Line 2: Suite 320

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314 2649

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LINK3041CIPC/JS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kim-Loan Forsell
SIGNATURE:	Kim-Loan Forsell
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2024

Total Attachments: 5

source=AdrChg 111424 #page1.tiff source=AdrChg 111424 #page2.tiff source=AdrChg 111424 #page3.tiff source=AdrChg 111424 #page4.tiff source=AdrChg 111424 #page5.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 069380 FRAME: 0531

508869828

CERTIFICATE OF INCUMBENCY

Spirit Spine Holdings Corporation, Inc. (The "Company")

TO: WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

We, International Corporate Services Limited, a company incorporated under the Laws of Belize Chapter 250, Registered Agent of the Company, HEREBY CERTIFY the following:

- 1. That the company was incorporated on the 24th day of May, 2012 and bears registration number 119,407 with registration number 000003728.
- 2. That International Corporate Services Ltd. is the Registered Agent of the Company.
- 3. That #1 Mapp Street, Belize City, Belize is the Registered Office of the Company.
- 4. That the Company is in Good Standing
- 5. That the following named hereunder is the Directors and Shareholder of the Company.

DIRECTOR

NAME/ADDRESS

Mr. Ting, Po-Yao No.1 Lane 246, Junrong Street Taichung, Taiwan R.O.C.

OFFICE Director

SHAREHOLDER

NAME Spirit Scientific Co., Ltd.

SHARES ISSUED 50,000

CERTIFICATE#

003

and that Mr. Ting, Po-Yao is duly qualified for such office at the time of his election or appointment and that since the time of his election or appointment he has continued to be duly qualified for and to hold and now holds such office.

Dated at Belize City, Belize, 20th day of May 2024

Anel Rodriguez for

International Corporate Services Limited

PATENT REEL: 069380 FRAME: 0532

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

A-Spine Holding Group Corp., of TrustNet Chambers, P.O. Box 3444, Road Town, Tortola British Virgin Islands

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Spirit Spine Holdings Corporation, Inc., having offices at 3579 E Foothill Blvd. Ste 397, Pasadena, CA 91107, USA, and registered in Belize, Central America

its successors and assign (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

Medical implant

(a)	for	which	an	application	for	United	States	Letters	Patent	was	filed	on	August 2,	2010,	and	identified	by	United	States
Serial	No.	<u>12/8</u>	48	<u>270</u> ; or													•		

(b)	for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed	or	I
-----	--	----	---

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letter *Patent* of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

ASSIGNOR:

A-Spine Holding Group Corp

Chih I Lin

President

IIin

DATE: June 5, 2012

PATENT REEL: 069380 FRAME: 0533

F	Patent Application
Docket	

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to A-Spine Holding Group Corp. (the "Assignees"), whose post office addresses is 5F., No. 65, Jhouzih St., Taipei, Taiwan, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on even date, and is entitled "Medical implant" such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, that when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

TO BE BINDING on the helrs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

CHIH I LIN

June 21, 2009 Date

Address:

RECORDED: 11/14/2024

14F., No. 21, Lane 20, Ta-Chih Street, Taipei, Taiwan

-End-

- 1/1 -

69106652-2-988+

3nibloH eniqeA e36:11 DI 15 IuC